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Industry Advisory Board 
EC – Executive Committee | TC – Technical Committee 

 
AkzoNobel – Arclin – Bakelite – Boise – FPL – Freres – Hexion – Queensland DAF – Roseburg – Willamette 

 

AKZONOBEL 

Heath Saunders  EC/TC 
Lab Manager & Regional Development Manager 
heath.saunders@akzonobel.com  

ARCLIN 

Bret Knudsen EC 
Director R&D, Chemicals 
Bret.Knudsen@arclin.com 

Sam Lonberg TC 
Prod Dev/Application Manager, Composite Resins 
Sam.Lonberg@arclin.com  

Simon McAllister TC 
Product Development Chemist III 
Simon.McAllister@arclin.com 

Darren Riedlinger TC 
Manager Analytical Services 
darren.riedlinger@arclin.com 

BAKELITE SYNTHETICS 

Bao Do EC 
Director Research & Development 
bao.do@bakelite.com  

Robert Breyer TC 
Group Leader, Structural Adhesives 
bob.breyer@bakelite.com  

Jessica Jennings  *Chair TC 
Specialist Wood Adhesives 
jessica.jennings@bakelite.com  
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BOISE CASCADE 

Dan Cheney EC 
Director of Engineering 
DanCheney@BC.com 

Danny Way TC 
Senior Product Engineer 
danielway@bc.com  

FOREST PRODUCTS LABORATORY - USDA 

William Martin EC 
Assistant DirectorWood Products Research 
william.martin2@usda.gov  

Sam Zelinka TC 
Project LeaderBuilding and Fire Sciences 
samuel.l.zelinka@usda.gov  

Chris Hunt TC 
Research Chemist 
Forest Biopolymer Science & Engineering 
christopher.g.hunt@usda.gov  

FRERES ENGINEERED WOOD 

Tyler Freres EC 
VP Sales 
tyfreres@frereswood.com  

Patrick Farrell TC 
Technical Director 
pfarrell@frereswood.com  

Austin Basl TC 
Project Manager/Structural Engineer 
abasl@frereswood.com  
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HEXION 

Chris Wren  *Chair EC 
NA OSB R&D Leader 
chris.wren@hexion.com  

Peter DeJong TC 
Wood Fiber Technical Manager, Americas 
peter.dejong@hexion.com  

Todd Miller TC 
PF Technical Manager 
todd.miller@hexion.com  

LP BUILDING SOLUTIONS 

Paul Merrick EC 
Manager Product/Process Development 
Paul.Merrick@lpcorp.com  

Jim Ni TC 
Senior Research Scientist 
jim.ni@lpcorp.com  

Keith Quisenberry TC 
Sr. Innovation Engineer 
Keith.Quisenberry@lpcorp.com  

Chris Andrews TC 
Director of TechnologyEngineering & Quality 
Chris.Andrews@lpcorp.com  

QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT 

Lynne Turner EC 
General Manager 
Lynne.Turner@daf.qld.gov.au  

Bill Leggate TC 
Team Leader & Principal Research Scientist 
William.Leggate@daf.qld.gov.au  

Tim Smith TC 
Director of Forestry and Biosciences RD&E 
Tim.Smith@daf.qld.gov.au  
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ROSEBURG FOREST PRODUCTS 

Sarath Vega EC/TC 
Technical Innovation Manager 
Sarath.Vega@rfpco.com  

Renette Rier TC 
Innovation Manager 
Renette.Rier@rfpco.com  

Tim Zattau TC 
Operations Manager 
Timothy.Zattau@rfpco.com  

WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMPANY 

Robert Pitts EC 
Business Manager 
Wood Products, North America 
robert.pitts@wilvaco.com  

Sudip Chowdhury TC 
R&D Director 
Sudip.Chowdhury@wilvaco.com  

Jesse Paris TC 
R&D Group Leader (Bio Materials) 
jesse.paris@wilvaco.com  
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